FLORIDA ATLANTIC UNIVERSITY
Division of Student Affairs

Winter Break Service Hours
2024 - 2025

Student Union/The Burrow:
Wednesday, Dec.11: 8 am - 5 pm
Thursday, Dec. 12 - Thursday, Jan. 2: Closed

Friday, Jan.3:9am - 5 pm
Saturday, Jan. 4:10 am - 8 pm

Student Health Services*:
Monday, Dec. 16 — Wednesday, Jan. 1: Closed
Reopens at 8 am on Thursday, Jan. 2

Student Accessibility Services*:

Monday, Dec. 16 - Friday, Dec. 20: 8 am - 5 pm
Monday, Dec. 23 - Wednesday, Jan. 1: Closed
Reopens at 8 am on Thursday, Jan. 2

Counseling & Psychological Services*:
Monday, Dec. 23 - Friday, Jan. 3: Closed

Reopens at 8 am on Monday, Jan. 6

Campus Recreation:

Monday, Dec. 9 - Friday, Dec.13: 10 am - 7 pm
Saturday, Dec. 14 - Sunday, Jan. 5: Closed

DM us at FAUJupiterCampusRec on Instagram
or email jupiterrec@fau.edu.

Housing & Residential Education:

RH3 (561-799-8023):

Friday, Dec. 20 - Wednesday, Jan. 1: 8 am to Midnight
On-call staff available.

University-Wide Winter Break/New Year’s Day:
Monday, Dec. 23 - Wednesday, Jan. 1

*Offices and Services with Additional Information:

Student Health Services: Telehealth visits will be available the week of December 16 through December 20 for students
unable to come in person on the Boca Raton campus. Visit www.fau.edu/shs.

Student Accessibility Services: New students can apply for services 24/7, 365 days a year at: fau.edu/sas/apply. Current
students can request their accommodations, schedule an appointment with a consultant, book exams at SAS, or request
notetaking or Alt Format Text via the SAS Online Portal at: clockwork.fau.edu/ClockWork.

Counseling & Psychological Services: During the break, students experiencing a mental health emergency can speak with
an on-call clinician 24/7 by calling 561-297-2277, or access our self-help app, WellTrack Boost for non-emergent support.
Career Center: Handshake, Big Interview, and JobScan are available to assist students with career needs, and students
can email career@fau.edu as that will be monitored the entire winter break.




